## 502532584 10/15/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2577894

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
<u> </u>			ame Execution Date		
SUSANNE JONSSON			10/10/2013		
BENT SARUP			10/07/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	ALFA LAVAL (	ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB			
Street Address:	BOX 73	BOX 73			
City:	LUND	LUND			
State/Country:	SWEDEN	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	S-221 00	S-221 00			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1		Number		
	ERS Total: 1			<u></u>	
	ERS Total: 1	1411139			
Propert	ERS Total: 1 ty Type r.	1411139			
Properting Application Number	ERS Total: 1  ty Type  r:  CE DATA  (703	3)205-805	98		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	ERS Total: 1  ty Type  r:  CE DATA  (703 (703)	s)205-805 s) 205-800	98 50 00		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1  Ey Type  r:  CE DATA  (703 (703) mails	i)205-805 i) 205-800 room@bs	50 00 skb.com, anh-vu.dao@bskb.com		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with	ERS Total: 1  ty Type  r:  CE DATA  (703 (703 mailr	(s)205-805 (s) 205-806 (room@bs	50 00 skb.com, anh-vu.dao@bskb.com		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1  ty Type  r:  CE DATA  (703 (703) mailr  Il be sent via US Mane: BIRC	(s)205-805 (s) 205-806 (room@bs	98 50 50 50 skb.com, anh-vu.dao@bskb.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. WART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with	ERS Total: 1  Ey Type  r:  CE DATA  (703 (703) mailr  Il be sent via US Mailr  P.O.	(i)205-805 (i) 205-800 (room@bs (ii) when to CH, STEV (BOX 74)	98 50 50 50 skb.com, anh-vu.dao@bskb.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. WART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1  Ey Type  r.  CE DATA  (703 (703) mailr me: BIRC P.O. FALI	(i)205-805 (i) 205-800 (room@bs (ii) when to CH, STEV (BOX 74)	98 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1  Ey Type  r:  CE DATA  (703 (703) mailr ff be sent via US Mailr P.O. FALI	(i)205-805 (i) 205-800 (room@bs (ii) when to CH, STEV (BOX 74)	60 00 skb.com, anh-vu.dao@bskb.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. WART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 7 RCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	ERS Total: 1  Ey Type  r:  CE DATA  (703 (703) mailr ff be sent via US Mailr P.O. FALI	(i)205-805 (i) 205-800 (room@bs (ii) when to CH, STEV (BOX 74)	98  50  50  50  50  50  50  50  50  50  5		

PATENT REEL: 031405 FRAME: 0582

source=2013-10-11\_Assignment\_6515-0103PUS1#page1.tif source=2013-10-11\_Assignment\_6515-0103PUS1#page2.tif

# BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

#### United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

## ASSIGNMENT

Application	14/111,398	Filed:	October 11, 2013
Insert Namo(s of Inventor(s)	WHEREAS, Susanne J		
Insert Fills of Invention	A PROCESS FOR AUT	OCATALYTIC ES	TERIFICATION OF FATTY ACIDS
	for which an applica undersigned (except in		Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the isional application)
Insect Date of Signing of Apple.	October 10, 20	13; October 7, 201	3; and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, ALFA LA	VAL CORPORATI	E AB
Insert Address of Assignee	of Box 73 , S-221 00 Lu	nd, Sweden,	
		ht, title and intere	es and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of st in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may of America and
	in any foreign cou	intries.	
	undersigned has (have unto said Assignee the territories, dependenci Patent(s) which may be possessions, and if the	) sold, assigned an le full and exclus- les and possession le granted therefor box above is desi	able consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ad transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer ive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters or in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and gnated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

BSKB-ASSIGN-SINGLE (09-12) PCL/PCL/okd

PATENT REEL: 031405 FRAME: 0583 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 10 () e 1 2 013 Nai	me of rentor (S	Warra Correspond
Date_7 October 2013 Nat Date_7 October 2013 Nat	me of rentor (S	ignature) Bent SARUP
	ine of <u>(S</u>	ignature)
	me of rentor (S	ignature)
	me of rentor (3)	ignature)

 ${\tt BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH \& BIRCH, LLP}$ 

Page 2

HSKB-ASSIGN-SINGCE (69-12) PCL/PCL/okd